ROBINSON COLLEGE CHAPEL — Easter Term 2025

Sunday 4 May Easter Sequence
ANTHEMS Psalm 150 - Talbot
This joyful Eastertide - trad. arr. Wood
God is gone up - Finzi
Hail, gladdening light - Wood
HYMN 120, 333, 252
Tuesday 6 May Choral Evensong
RESPONSES Sarah MacDonald
GOSPEL PSALM Responsory
MAGNIFICAT ‘Magdalen College’ Service - Leighton
ANTHEM A New Song - James Macmillan
Sunday 11 May Choral Evening Service %
ANTHEMS Love on My Heart - Ben Ponniah
Hail, gladdening light - Wood
CHORAL AMEN Will Sims
HYMNS 125,141,373
Tuesday 13 May Choral Compline }

INTROIT
ANTHEM

Sunday 18 May
ANTHEMS

CHORAL AMEN
HYMNS

T first performance

Be Still - Mary Offer
The World on Fire - Phillip Cooke

Choral Evening Service }

Blessed be the God and Father - Wesley
A New Song - James Macmillan

Will Sims

440,137,420

¥} in The London Festival of Contemporary Church Music

Tuesday 20 May Festal Evensong
RESPONSES Sarah MacDonald
PSALM 150 (Talbot)
CANTICLES ‘Magdalen College’ Service - Leighton
ANTHEM Three Sacred Anthems, Op. 27 - Finzi
Sunday 25 May Choral Evening Service
ANTHEMS Agnus Dei - Michael McLeish
Agnus Dei - Avery Yip
CHORAL AMEN Will Sims
HYMNS 205,272,377
Sunday 1 June Choral Evening Service
ANTHEMS Holy spirit, ever dwelling - Howells
O nata lux - Tallis
HYMNS 130a, 394, 296a
Sunday 8 June Sung Eucharist
MOTETS 0 sacrum convivium - Messiaen
Easter Song - Ian Venables
Sunday 15 June Choral Evening Service
ANTHEMS Prevent us, O Lord - Byrd
Love on My Heart - Ben Ponniah
CHORAL AMEN Will Sims
HYMNS 146,128b, 197

Saturday 21 June Choral Evensong [5.30pm]
in the Lincoln Cathedral Choir Festival
RESPONSES Sarah MacDonald
PSALM 106 (1-10)
CANTICLES ‘Truro’ Service - Gabriel Jackson
ANTHEM Blessed be the God and Father - Wesley
VOLUNTARY Carillon - Murrill
Saturday 21 June Lincoln Cathedral Midsummer Prom [7pm]
HANDEL Zadok the Priest
FAURE Requiem
PARRY I was glad
WALTON Coronation Te Deum
BYRD Prevent us, O Lord
STANFORD Magnificat and Nunc Dimittis in A
FAURE Cantique de Jean Racine
HANDEL Hallelujah!
Sunday 22 June Valedictory Service [3pm]
ANTHEMS Prevent us, O Lord - Byrd
Nunc Dimittis - Holst
CHORAL AMEN Will Sims
HYMNS 336,331, 239
Saturday 5 July BA Graduation Service
ANTHEMS Blessed be the God and Father - Wesley
Nunc Dimittis - Holst
HYMNS 408,339, 488

Choral Services cease until Sunday 12 October 2025
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